Claimant: DOWELL SCHLUMBERGER INCORPORATED

Owner:

DIXIE OPERATING COMPANY,

117565 Lease: ALFORD OIL COMPANY FORELAND WILLOW CREEK

County: EUREKA, NEVADA Amount: \$34,450.93

TO RECORDING OFFICER: This instrument must be filed in the appropriate Lien Records for your County.

VERIFIED STATEMENT IN SUPPORT OF LIEN ON MINERAL PROPERTY

¥

. CLAIMANT

DOWELL SCHLUMBERGER INCORPORATED, claimant, under contract, has performed labor and services and furnished or hauled materials, machinery or supplies used in digging, drilling, torpedoing, operating, completing, maintaining or repairing an oil or gas well, water well, mine or quarry, or oil or gas pipeline as hereinafter more fully described.

2. STATEMENT OF CLAIM

Attached hereto as Exhibit "1" is a true and correct itemized statement of claimant's account against DIXIE OPERATING COMPANY, and/or all owners, individuals and other entities doing business under said name. The claim is in the amount of THIRTY FOUR THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED FIFTY and 93/100 DOLLARS (\$34,450.93) principal plus prejudgment interest and a reasonable attorney's fee and is supported by service order and/or invoices reflecting the date, description of labor and services performed, materials, machinery or supplies furnished or hauled, the reasonable price charged therefore and the lease and well number in which the items were used.

3. OWNER

The name of the owner or owners of the gas, oil or mineral leasehold interest in land, or the owner of any gas pipeline or oil pipeline, or the owner of any oil or gas pipeline right-of-way is DIXIE OPERATING COMPANY, ALFORD OIL COMPANY or legal entities claiming under and as a result of an interest acquired from said owners.

4. PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

A description of the property sought to be charged with lien is the Foreland Oil and Gas Lease including the Willow Creek \$34-1 Well located in N.E. 1/4 of the West 1/2 of Section 34, Township 29 North, Range 52 East, said land being in Eureka County, Nevada being more fully described in the instrument attached hereto as Exhibit "2", including the said oil, gas and mineral leasehold interest in the land above described, the buildings and appurtenances thereon located and upon said oil well or wells and gas well or wells on which said services, materials, and equipment were used and upon all other oil wells, buildings, appurtenances, including pipelines, leasehold interest, and land used in operating for oil, gas, and other minerals upon such leasehold or land for which said services were rendered and materials and equipment were furnished and upon the oil, gas and other minerals produced from or upon said land under and by virtue of the Statues of the State of Nevada and of the constitution of the State of Nevada.

5. CLAIMANT'S MAILING ADDRESS

Name:

DOWELL SCHLUMBERGER INCORPORATED

Address:

Paxton Lowery
Patterson, BOYD, LOWERY &
ADERHOLT, P.C.
2101 Louisiana
Houston, Texas 77002

6. NOTICE

Claimant has given and/or herewith gives to owner, his agent, representative or receiver the notice in writing which authorizes owner to retain in his hands the amount claimed until the same is settled or determined not to be owing.

Notice is hereby given that neither the owner of the land, nor the owner of said oil, gas or mineral leasehold interest therein, nor the owner of any gas, or oil pipeline, nor the contractor, nor the subcontractor, nor the purchaser, nor the trustee, receiver or agent, of any such owner, lessor, lessee, contractor, subcontractor or purchaser shall either sell or remove the property subject to this lien or cause same to be removed from the land or premises upon which they were

to be used or otherwise sell or dispose of the same, without the written consent of the holder of this lien.

7. CONSTITUTIONAL LIEN

Claimant in addition to the statutory lien available claims a lien upon all the property hereinabove described.

Claimant reserves the right to file an Amended Lien.

Claimant: DOWELL SCHLUMBERGER INCORPORATED

JAMES M. SCZUDLO

THE STATE OF TEXAS

S

COUNTY OF HARRIS

S

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, personally appeared JAMES M. SCZUDLO, Affiant, who after being by me duly sworn did state that he has read the foregoing instrument and examined the Exhibits thereto, and that every statement contained therein, based on matters within his personal knowledge, is true and correct, that the amounts claimed therein are due and owing, that all just and lawful offsets, payments and credits have been allowed.

This instrument was acknowledged before me on the S/or day of March, 1988 by JAMES M. SCZUDLO of DOWELL SCHLUMBERGER INCORPORATED, on behalf of said corporation.

SUBSCRIBED, SWORN TO, and ACKNOWLEDGED before me on this day of March, 1988.

NOTARY PUBLIC in and for STATE OF TEXAS

Spiris Hebert
Notary Public, State of
Printed Name

Communion Expirit

August 1989

SEAL Affixed

My commission expires:

(3)

800K | 75 MAE 256

	UMBERGER				DILPIELD SERVICES	ORIGINAL
					MINING SERVICES	i i
SERVICE CHOCK P	CORRESPONDENCE.	REMITTANCE	تا	SI SERVICE LOCA	TION NAME AND NUMBE	н Ц
PT AND NVOICE NO.	PO BOX 4378 HOUSTON: TEXAS 77210	PO BCX 1003 HOUSTON, TE	344	EVANST	, 1	5.80
*	CUSTOMER NUMBER		P.O. NUMBER	- 0"113/75	TYPE SERVICE CO	
80 - 2952	914340)		*	285	
<u> </u>		 			WCRKOVER.	W API OR IC NUMBER
TOMER'S	Now: E Do	erating		•	NEW WELL	IN .
	LEGIO E		1	- 1		PORPATI
ONESS	15919 S	146 000	R-Iti	eline	SEE OTHER SOE	ON TIME & CONDITIONS
	< D .	7			LOCATION 9	SAY VA TIME
Y. STATE AND		-/cxas		329	SERVICE ORDER I aut	horize work to begin per a
	d Customer shall purchase m				Evice instructions in ac	cordance with terms and co reverse side of this form i
	the following SERVICE INST				represent the have a	uthority to accept and sign t
SERVICE CONTRAC		noctions or oar		•	order.	-1-0-1
	- 11	CI	• •	•	CUST MET MUTH	166
Cement	-7" Mong	String_			XII JALL	MISPE
	<u></u>	<u> </u>			COMPLETION CO.	プラマクロジ
	 		 :			ortify that the materials
		<u> </u>			gervices listed were I	eceived and all sarvices of
	00 COLUMN COLUMN			<u></u>	CUSTONER AVINOR	me manner.
4 . 2	DOE COUNTY / PARISH	CODE CITY			CUSTOMES AUTION	1 0 10
levaca 2		0//			7.40 U.S.	(b) Mesis
L NAME AND PURIBER / JOB S	7 1 1 1 -	ATION AND POOL / P	LANT ADDRES		SHIPPED VIA	11
reland Willow	Keck +34-10	1 PG FEDS	K 5.) <i>E</i>	Which S	chlum benes
TEM PRICE REF. NO.	MATERIAL EQUIPMENT AND	SERVICES USED	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	S AMOUNT
18755-000 D		000	EA		_ a41000	2410
18777 -001 D	sth che		Perft	202	50	10100
	28 Reforder			88	3,60	7 // 8.5
5023 -050 O	-13 Retarder		167	122	1,05	185 85
14002 -050 D			VIB	664	5,65	3751,60
7011- 002 7		on Chloride	16	1170	1.19	223 30
5833-127 D	-915 Standar		SK	1/29	6.85	2733,65
9102-000 D	A 1	.a	Tonlai	18939	25	
	ervice cha		1	1153		. , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
2010-054 D	Sterential Fi	77 67 -	FIS		.95	1094 00
2011-054 D		Collag	- EA-	X	65000	-540 00
		Cucinx	EX		630-	630.00
	otallizes_		EA	30	1/800	_1440
6712-054	2 1/23,		EA		- 5-80 - 5-00 - 5-00	
6720-054 B	Hom Plug		- EA	<u> </u>		12 00
	1.01 - 1.72 S		12A		1500	
7499-00L_7	bleed hack,		PA		200	20 00
8601-800	emes T, Head		EA		50 -4	هم ۵ کســـــــ
8110-000	45000 Expens		Per Da	3	75.00	223
8018-000 A	Gitirar! HR		TWR	4	60000	2400 00
8919 - 900 A	GITIMAL HY:	BULKTR.	HAHA	14	5/000	560
9200-004 M	Ilagy Flat Bo	d Truck	mi	350	1.60_	560
	9-1	0-0-0		1		
100006_001(onform to	Bed to	rue	100		2160.47
		1	an A			•
100006007	Conform to	out. Di	yalere	W.		(1221.02
1 2/2	Ala	no a	No. D.	12.16-		
00 313 000	onform li	Jaw 1	yarry	1005_		(278.50)
		\sim Λ	MALL			(-00.00)
ield = 5T 36.	599,857,551	0% 3659	745 X	1934.	87	
$-\lambda = \lambda$	1	7			SUB TOTAL	2202001
<u> </u>	/	I				32939.86
	UCB	ISE/REMOURSEMENT FEE				
	UCB	SE/REMOURSEMENT FEE	T			
ARKS		STATE		Z & TAX ON	·26279.50	525,59
		COUNTY	4 3	75 STAN ON		985,46
	000 1 7 E 01050 F	CITY		S TAX ON		
	100K 1 7/5 PAGE 257	DSIREP	RESENTATIVE	. /)	TOTAL S	211116
			A 7	ilan		27450-7
		1 2	ZT - >-	LOF		

	11	20000 \$20000	202000000	000000000000000000000000000000000000000		F QE		941835 61634	2.0
	20	31300U 31300U 31300U	011054 011054 011054 010054 010000	04822200 04822201 04822201 045025025 045023050 044002050 047011002 100823127 0491023000	25 C 34 1294 1272	E DINE TAND A	1	AC STUEBNER	4 TAO PEDAT
MET 30 DAYS DUE ON OR BE		8-		1002 1002 1100 1100 1100 1100 1100 1100	200	CR 10-1 RY	-11	, P	
DAYS D		PAGE E		27366657 2	\$	12	270.70	ž =	· · · ·
DUE ON OR BEFORE	STATE TAX ON	MILEAGE, EACH COMFORM TO E CONFORM TO E CONFORM TO E	CEMENT PURE STOREMENT PLUG CEMENT HEAD IN CEMENT PLUG CEMENT PURE	CASING CEMTR 900 CASING CEMTR 900 DAY RETANDER DOTS RETANDER DOTS PLAN HITTON TO TASSING CEME TRANSPORTATION TRANSPORTATION STRVICE CHG CEME SHOPE CIPC CEME		EWEEKA	100	77379	
OCT 22, 1987		H FLAT GET TRUCK THE FLAT GET TRUCK SID/CONT-SERVICES SID/CONT-FLAT(-) SID/CONT-TLS/CH	COLLAR CIRC DIFF FILL 3-7/2" CENTR ARG 5-1/2" TOP PLASTIC PLUG CEMG 5-1/2" BTM AL CORE RING STOP HAMMER 5-1/2" RING STOP HAMMER 5-1/2" RING STOP HAMMER 5-1/2" CEMENT PLAD COMPOUND KIT CEMENT PLAD RENTAL ON LOCAL COMPOUND CEMENT PLAD RENTAL CEMENT PLAD HOME CEMENT PLAD LANGUAGE CEME	ING CEMPIR 9000-10,999 FT. RETARDER RETARDER RETARDER FLAC FLUID LOSS ADDITIV FLAC FLUID LOSS ADDITIV FLAC FLUID CUSTICE STANDARD CEMPIN TOM MILE WEFORTATION CAMPINE LAND RETARGE OFF FILL S-172	0000	09/22/07	STATE OF THE PARTY	ONTAIS SWOT	TON TA
	26,279.50 26,279.50	→ N	\$ \$ %%%%%%% \$	\ .	1	J HEAPS	1		15-80
5	985 985 85	32,939 86	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	12 7 7 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		100000			15-80-2952

BOOK 1 75 PAGE 258

WELL SCH	UMBERGER IN	100 0		_	OILFIELD SERVICES	
•				1	INDUSTRIAL SERVICES	<u></u>
	CORRESPONDENCE	REMITTANCE	DS	SERNICE LOCATI	ON NAME AND NUMBER	
RVICE ORDEB. AND INVOICE NO.	PO BOX 4378 HOUSTON, TEXAS 77210	PO BOX 10034 HOUSTON TEX	AS 77212	17-18-5	71 1111	1757
	CUSTOMER NUMBER	CUSTOMER P			TYPE SERVICE COO	E BUSINESS COCES
-1-27-72	911/3417					
					WORKOVER D	W API OR IC NUMBER
OMER'S	u e e beda				NEW WELL	*
		17				\mathcal{A}
ESS/J.	919 Stucknes	7			ARRIVE MO	DAY YA THE
	7.				LOCATION /	
STATE AND	Sing lesa	·			SERVICE ORDER I auti	horize work to begin per se cordence with terms and co-
	nd Customer shall purchase mate	enals and services	required in		ditions printed on the	cordance with terms and co- reverse side of this form as uthority to accept and sign th
the performance of	the following SERVICE INSTRI	JCTIONS or DSI IN	DUSTRIAL		order.	
SERVICE CONTRAC					CUSTOMER AUTHO	RIZED AGENT
	14/ 54.23				11 -114	Much
	A	 			JOB MO.	09Y 30
					seculoss Heted were	ortify that the materials a received and all services po
	*				formed in a workman	ike manner.
	ODE COUNTY / PARISH	CODE CITY			CUSTOMER AUTHOR	IZED AGENT
sinda 2	7 Suista	0/1	1 1	· _	Je Jen	6 1.
NAME AND NUMBER / JOB		TION AND POOL / PI	ANT ADDRES	\$	SHIPPED VIA	
11111 C128						Spironos:
M/PRICE REF. NO.	MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND SE	AVICES USED	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	S AMOUNT
					71 7	١ مم ١
	18 NER EMI	14. 10.16.2	20/	~	22 00	1600
775	2# 2 3 4 2 CO	C 44 1	301	4	29.CC	1600
2078.632	79		1		/ /	
					/ /	
		1, 1	111		1	
	1 7 7 7 7					l
						
<u>-</u>			V			
						.]
	/ /					
	7 /		1			
			N	1	1	
				- 12		
	16.5		-iX		. 11	
				1	-	<u> </u>
		1,11	1 1			1
	/ / /	111				
		101	1 1	/		
		7.,11	1171	1		1
1 /			I L	-		
1-1-						1
 	1.7	3 /				
	1011		£.,	1 1 1 1	3 8	
		, I I . ,		1	1	
	N		ting !	1 1	1	
\				1 -	-	
	1	71			SUB TOTAL	2011 -2
1 1	/	1	. ** .	<u> </u>		1 207.00
	LICEN	SE/REMOURSEMENT FEI	· · ·	1		4.08
	LICEN	SE/REMBURSEMENT FE		1		. نحر وسل
ARKS:		STATE		TAN O		4,08_
TOTAL 3	122711	COUNTY	4 3			1.65
	BOOK 75 PAGE 2	59 01		% TAX O		
		DSI REI	PRESENTATIVE		TOTAL	215.73
				- P. A.	· -	
		1		\sim	•	

B	DOWE	LL SCHLU	IMBERGER IN				FIELD O	
	•		REM	IIT TO:	1' 0 POX 201555 HOUSTON IX 77216			DATE TO E
							01/0	1/88
4346					PAGE	<u> </u>	INVOICE N	UMBER ***
XIE OPERATIO					••		15-86	-2987
ring	AIFLINE IX 77379				SPECIALTY FROMS		I See	77.50
WELL NAM		STATE	COUNTY / CITY		CE FROM LOCATION TON 37	SHIPPED VIA	CUSTOME	R P.O. NOJREF.
KEKA	LOCATION / PLAI	IT ADDRESS			OF SERVICE ORDER 51/80	CUSTOMER OR A	UTHORIZED R	EPRESENTATIVE
HEN CODE	BESCRIPTIO	#			now six	UNIT PR	Œ	AMUUN (
						_ \		
101815055 013048055	454. NOREMELSIF F758. EZEFLU SU			_	eur eur		.000 .000	82.96 114.98
						ATOT BUZ	4	204.69
8 0 8 H O	STATE TAX ON LOCAL TAX ON						1.60 1.60	4.98 7.65
						ANDUNT SU	-	215.23
		/						
		/						
						\		
							•	
						/		
/-/	/							
			\ \		4			
			//		1 - 2 - 2 - 2 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -			
	S-CALL 307-789-273 B-4-30-239-7173	ji.	MANK 19	[; 18 Al	PRECIATE YOUR BUSIA	err C	د درسوسی	(
	30 DAYS DUE UN OR	REFIRE FEB 0		. 45 M		75 ME2	1211	• •

RICHARD H. BRYAN

STATE OF NEVADA

RICHARD L. REYBURN

AND THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF THE



DEPARTMENT OF MINERALS

400 W. King Street, Suite 106 Carson City, Nevada 89710 (702) 885-5050

August 3, 1987

PERMIT NOTICE

State permits for oil and gas wells have been issued by the Nevada Department of Minerals for the following wells to Dixie Operating Company, 15919 Stuebner Airline, Spring, Texas 77379 (7:3) 376-0100.

- Permit Number 493, API number 27-011-05236 for the Foreland Willow Creek #1-34. The well is to be located in the NE% SW%, Section 34, T.29N., R.52E., M.D.B.&M., Eureka County. The well will be 1828.1' from the south line and 2215.3' from the west line. The elevation is 5452.4' and the proposed depth is 8,500'. This permit was issued July 16, 1987.
- 2. Permit Number 494, API number 27-011-05237 for the Foreland North Blackburn #1-34. The well is to be located in the SW% NE%, Section 34, T.28N:, R.52E., in Eureka County. The well will be 3881.84' from the south line and 1489.64' from the east line. The elevation is 5445.4' and the proposed depth is 8,500'. This permit was issued August 3, 1987.
- 3. Permit Number 495, API number 27-011-05238 for the Foreland Pony Creek #1-22. The well is to be located in the SW% NE%, Section 22, T.28N., R.52E., in Eureka County. The well will be 1521.28' from the north line and 2140.94' from the east line. The elevation is 5400.1' and the proposed depth is 8,500'. This permit was ssued August 3, 1987.

800K | 75 PASE 26 |

STATE OF NEVADA

DIVISION OF MINERAL RESOURCES

Capitol Complex—201 South Fall Street

Carson City, Nevada 89710

Telephone (702) 885-4380

Original—Permit
Dupitrate—Division—Co.
Tripitrate—Division—Well
Quadrapitrate—Division—Chr. Fi

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL OIL AND GAS WELLS

(Applications must be accompanied by \$50 permit fee.)

DIXIE OPERATING COMPANY

Company or Operator...

end permit to: 15959 treet or P.O. Box Stuebner Airline City	Spring State Texas
p 77379 Telephone (713) 376-0100 oreland Willow Creek Federal well num	her 1-34 within the NE 1/4 SW 1/4
ease name Willow Creek Federal wen name	r 29N R 52E MDBM:
To Wildes	t County Eureka
mba mell is 18	28.1 feet from (303 (S) line and 2215.3 feet from
(E) (W) line o	f the section. (Give location from section line, cross out
	d, fee owner is N.A.
Address —	-,
1 0 1	tand, lease serial number is ***********************************
Address 850 I	larvard Way, Box 12000, Keno , NV. 65220
Lessee is Fors	land Corporation Utah 84401
Address 266	8 Grant Ave., Ogden, Utah 84401
	_ \
Section	
Locate well correctly.	using (cable tool) (rotary) rig. The elevation is 5452.4
posted with U. S. Government, See be f bond posted with U. S. Government, what is name	ne of surety company; AMWEST Surety Insurance Co. 1117696
Bond number !	
A short have necessal knowledge of the facts	s above stated and that they are true, correct, and complete.
	Signed AEA. Il
	Signed MEAL
	Name A. E. Smith
	Position Vice-Pres. Engineering & Operations
493	Date July 1, 1987 ,1987
Permit number 493 API number 27-011-05236	
Approval dateJuly 16, 1987	
By Original signed by Richard L. Reyburn	
Ferm 2	
	는 사람들은 생각에 많이 뭐야요? 하이다

RECORDED AT THE REQUEST OF Parton Lewery 259

8004-775-FAGE 254

188 ABR -8 A11 55

OFFICIAL RECORDS
EURINA COUNTY, NEVARA
NO. REBELEATE PLANTA SAFOLA
FILE NO. 117565
FEE S. # /3.00

880K 1 7 5 PAGE 2 6 2